
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6835
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2012
SUBSIDY ON LPG
Ramshankar Dr. ;Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to continue supply of LPG cylinders at subsidised rates to poor persons while withdrawing the same facility for affluent sections of the society ;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) the details of discussions held with the stake holders in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH )

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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